File # (2-D-1p~VA
= CITy OF KNOXVILLE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

Click on Meeting Schedule, Deadlines and Fees for information on submitting an application to be heard at a monthly Board meeting.

APPLICANT INFORMATION APPLICANT IS: THIS PROPOSAL PERTAINS TO:
Name: John Holmes Owner New Structure O
Street Address: 215 16th St. Contractor [1  [Modification of Existing Structure
City, State, Zip: Knoxville, TN 37916 Tenant [ |Off Street Parking
Phone Number: 423-231-4980 other [ |signage ]
Email: jholmes6@gmail.com Other: O

~ THIS IS A REQUEST FOR:
Zoning Variance (Building Permit Denied) [C] Extension of Non-Conforming Use/or Structure
[J Appeal of Administrative Official's Decision [] Map Interpretation

PROPER ORMATIO
Street Address : 215 16th St City, State, Zip: Knoxville, TN 37916
See KGIS.org for Parcel #: 094NE019 and Zoning District: RN-5/NC-1

VARIANCE REQUIREMENTS

City of Knoxville Zoning Ordinance Article 7, Section 2

The City of Knoxville Board of Zoning Appeals shall have the power and authority to grant variances from terms of this ordinance according to the procedure
and under the restrictions set out in this section.

The purpose of the variance is to modify the strict application of the specific requirements of this ordinance in the case of exceptionally irregular, narrow,
shallow or steep lots, or other exceptional physical conditions, whereby such strict application would result in practical difficulty or unnecessary hardship
which would deprive an owner of the reasonable use of his land. The variance shall be used only where necessary to overcome some obstacle which is
preventing an owner from using his property as the zoning ordinance intended.

DESCRIPTION OF APPEAL

Describe your project and why you need variances.

Renovation of property exceeding greater than 50% of value. Plans call for enclosing the rear porch
which is identical to the neighboring houses at 203 16th and 207 16th st. COA 3-F-20-HZ approved on
5/1/20. No change to the existing footprint. Existing coverage is 1,406 sq ft, enclosed porch is
additional 96 sq ft.

Increase lot coverage from 35% to 41.7%, existing house coverage is 39.1%
Reduce rear setback from 25' to 23.4'

Describe hardship conditions that apply to this variance.

Small lot of record, is an existing house in the NC-1 overlay.

APPLICANT AUTHORIZATION

| hereby certify that | am the authorized applicant, representing ALL property owners involved
in this request and that all owners have been notified of this request in writing.

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE /% /fyép{v paTE 9/13/20




File # 6-D-20-VA

22 CrrYOFKNOXVILLE ~ BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

seess+OQFFICE USE ONLY**++*

Is a platrequired?  Yes Ne [ Small Lot of record? [ ]
VARIANCE REQUEST(S) WITH ORDINANCE CITATION(S):

1. Increase the maximum building coverage in a RN-5/NC zone from 35% to 41.7% for an addition
to a single family residence. To replace an open rear porch with a master bath addition. Per Article

4.3.A. Table 4-1

2. Decrease the minimum required rear yard in a RN-5/NC zone from 25' to 23.4'. To replace an
open rear porch with a master bath addition. Per Article 4.3.A. Table 4-1

3. Decrease the required number of parking in RN-5/NC district for a single family dwelling from a
minimum of 2 parking spaces to 0 spaces. Per Article 17.1.a.2.c

REVISED

PROJECT INFORMATION ]
Date Filed 5-13-20 Fee Amount $250
Council District 1 BZA Meeting Date 6-18-20

PLANS REVIEWER Rebecca Johnson DATE 5-13-20
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<= » HISTORIC Certlfucate of Appropriateness
Knoxville Historic Zoning Commission

File Number:  3-F-20-HZ

Property Address: 215 Sixteenth St. / Parcel ID 94 N E 019

Level of Work: Level ll

District: Ft. Sanders NC-1

Owner: Evian Partners , Knoxville, TN

Applicant: John Holmes , Knoxville, TN 37931

Work Items: Additions, Doors, Porch Elements, Roofing, Siding, Windows
Description of Work:

- Demolition of rear (west) elevation shed-roof stoop.

- Construction of rear (west elevation) addition: addition will measure 12'-7" wide by 7'-3" deep and feature a shed
roof, with a 24" by 24" casement window on the rear elevation of the addition. Addition will also require relocation
of the rear door and rear elevation window to the gable-roof massing to the right.

- Reconstruction of front porch (east elevation): existing porch will be demolished and be reconstructed with a
foundation clad in brick veneer, new 6" by 6" turned posts to match existing, and a new railing. Wood steps will be
removed and reconstructed with handrails to match railing.

- Windows: existing windows will be replaced with one-over-one, double-hung vinyl windows. Attic vents proposed
to be replaced with egress windows on side (north, and south) gable fields. Egress windows to be 36" x 42". Fagade
window to receive 24” x 24" casement window. Facade first story will receive additional double-hung window, 36"

by 72". Paired windows on south elevation to remain same height as original windows.

*If foundation must be reconstructed in locations other than the front porch, under fagade bay window, and rear
addition, a new or revised application for a COA must be submitted.

This certificate expires on 5/1/2023 (three years from the date of issue).
Approved By: Lindsay Crockett Date Certified: 5/1/2020

Please note:

To obtain a building permit for Level Il projects, drawings stamped as approved by the Historic Zoning Commission (HZC) staff
must be submitted along with this Certificate of Appropriateness to the City of Knoxville Plans Review and Inspections
Department or the Knox County Codes Administration Department, as appropriate. Any deviation from the drawings and written
conditions approved by the HZC will require subsequent review and approval by the HZC or its staff.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOT A BUILDING PERMIT
Contact the appropriate building inspections office for permit requirements:
City of Knoxville Development Services: 865-215-2992 or 865-215-2991
Knox County Building Codes Administration: 865-215-2325
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